

for the issuance to LEE WADE of a deed conveyingto him for a consideration of One Hundred Sixty Four and 05/100 - - - - (\$164.05) the following described Lot:

Lot 23, Block 3, Booker-Washington Addition to Tulsa.

AND, WHEREAS, the sale of said lot by the County Treasurer wasmade pursuant to Section 9745 of the compiled Statutes of Oklahoma of 1921, and amendments thereto,whereby the County Treasurer is authorized to sell lands and lots purchased for the County by him at tax resale, and

WHEREAS, due notice has been given and published by the County Treasurer in the Tulsa Daily Legal News, the official paper of the County of Tulsa, that said County Treasurer would on this date apply to the Board of County Commissioners for an order approving said sale, and directing the issuance of deed therefor, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to such notice, hearing on such sale has been had bythe Board of County Commisiones, an no other person having appeared to bid a higher price for the purchase of said lot, and the County of Tulsa has no need for said lot for any purpose required and provided by law whatsoever.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Tulsa,State of Oklahoma, in regular session assembled and pursuant to the aforesaid statutes of the State of Oklahoma, hereby approve the sale of said property so made by the County Treas. to LEE WADE for a consideration of \$164.05 and it is hereby ordered that the Chairman of hte Board of County Commissioners exeucte to LEE WADE a deed conveying to him all the right, title and interest of the C unty of Tulsa,State of Oklahoma, in and to said property, and the County Clerk of Tulsa C unty is hereby diredted to attest with his signature and attachthe seal of his office.

Dated this 15th. day of September, 1930.
ATTEST: O G WEAVER, County Clerk, W L NORTH, Chairman.Bd.Co.Comrs.
By: Nelle R Smith,Dep.

- o - - - - -

In the matter of the award of Bids for the construction of Drainage Structures, the following awards were made:

Motion was made by Mr.Hedgecock, seconded by Mr.Dickey, that Proposal No. 1, being North Cincinnati and No. 3, being the South end of the County be awarded to E G FIKE AND CO. in a total amount of \$20,119.87. The proposal, in detail, on No. 1 is herewith given:

PROPOSAL NO. 1.
Letting September 15th.1930.

Honorable Board of County Commissioners,
Tulsa County Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:
The unde signed, having examined the plans and specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the herein after listed Drainage Structures, proposed to furnish all labor,materialsand equipment and to complete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the C ounty Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place,(Oklahoma State Standard Specifications to govern, with the special provision that only Limestone Coarse Aggregate will be used), the following structures at the unit item prices set opposite, viz, to-wit:

(1)	Bet.Secs. 13-14, T 20 N., R 12 E. 3' x 2' x 32' BC 5 Box Culvert	Sta. 60 + 50 Dr.Area 20 A. C = 0.5	
	1:2:4 Concrete	10.22 C Y @ \$18.00 per C Y	\$ 183.96
	Reinforcing Steel	897 Lbs. @ .04 Per Lb.	35.88
		Total	219.84
(2)	In Section 14, T 20 N., R 12 E. 36' -18" R C Pipe Culvert	Sta. 69 + 60 Dr.Area 2 A. C = 0.5	
	County will furnish pipe at site of work		
	Installing 18" R C Pipe	36 L F @ \$1.00 per L F	36.00
	1:2:4 Concrete	1.47 C Y @ 18.00 per C Y	26.46
	Reinforcing Steel	28 Lbs. @ .04 per Lb.	1.12
		Total	\$ 63.58
(3)	In Section 14, T 20 N., R 12 E. 2' x 2' x 36' BC Box Culvert.	Sta. 76 + 60 Dr.Area 8 A. C = 0.5	
	1:2:4 Concrete	9.42 C Y @ \$18.00 per C Y	169.56
	Reinforcing Steel	843 Lbs. @ \$.04 per Lb.	33.68
		Total	\$ 203.24
(4)	In Section 14, T 20 N., R 12 E. 2' x 2' x 58' BC 6 Box Culvert.	Sta. 81 + 00	
	1:2:4 Concrete	13.48 C Y @ \$18.00 per C Y	\$ 242.64
	Reinforcing Steel	1268 Lbs. @ .04 per Lb.	50.72
		Total	\$ 293.36
(5)	In Section 14, T 20 N1, R 12 E. 2' x 2' x 74' BC 6 Box Culvert.	Sta. 83 + 00	
	1:2:4 Concrete	16.44 C Y @ \$18.00 per C Y	\$ 295.92
	Reinforcing Steel	1578 Lbs. @ .04 Per Lb.	63.12
		Total	\$ 359.04